university amenities, room size, and other hostel features such as hostel security and 

water supply [21].  

1.2. The Influences of Neighborhood Interaction on Housing Satisfaction 

In Ogun State, a study investigated the influence of residential settings on 

inhabitants' housing satisfaction. Four thousand six hundred and ninety-one (4691) 

respondents from Ogun State's households were used in the study. According to their 

findings, all environmental variables employed in predicting respondents' home 

satisfaction in the study region (residents' community perspective, security, facilities and